

Maharaja Agrasen Institute of Management Studies

Affiliated to Guru Gobind Singh Indraprastha University, Delhi INDIA Maharaja Agrasen Chowk, Sector-22, Rohini, Delhi-110086 INDIA www.maims.ac.in

Email: hodlaw@maims.ac.in

Dr. Praveen Kumar Gupta

Mob: 9215242428 HOD

Tuesday, November 09, 2021

Department of Law

NOTICE

Subject: Exchange of MOU between MAIMS and Dr. B R Ambedker National Law University, Rai (Sonepat) Haryana, And Inauguration of "A Lecture Series on Judicial Services Examination"

Department of Law, MAIMS is organizing an academic program for Exchange of MOU between MAIMS and Dr. B R Ambedker National Law University, Rai (Sonepat) Haryana, And Inauguration of "A Lecture Series on Judicial Services Examination" on 11 November 2021 at 11.00 A.M. in Conference Hall, 3rd Floor Administrative Block

The respective faculty Coordinators for the same are as follows:

Faculty	Ms. Aarushi Agarwal, Assistant Professor, Department of Law, MAIMS
Coordinators	Dr. Nisha Dhanraj Dewani, Associate Professor, Department of Law, MAIMS
	Ms. Smriti Sharma, Assistant Professor, Department of Law, MAIMS

21008

Dr. Praveen Kumar Gupta

Head, Department of Law

CC: Director, MAIMS for necessary information

Principal, Department of Law for necessary information







